
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation 
California Correctional Health Care Services - Central Region 

Last Updated: 02/24/2025

Physical Address 
1320 E. Shaw Ave, Suite 150 
Fresno, CA  93710 

Mailing Address 
P.O. Box 5359 
Fresno, CA  93755 

Public Phone Number 
(559) 221-3224 

Fax 
(559) 221-3286 

For SCO Use Only 
CCHCSCentralSouthernPersonnelTransactions@cdcr.ca.gov 

Agency Code 
083 

Regional Personnel Administrator 
Kimberly E. Chapman (559) 221-3242 kimberly.chapman@cdcr.ca.gov 

Assistant to the Regional Personnel Administrator 
Ana Aguilar (559) 221-3265 ana.aguilar@cdcr.ca.gov 

Staff Services Manager II 
Isabel Rodriguez (559) 221-3220 isabel.rodriguez@cdcr.ca.gov 
Sheila Smith (559) 221-3279 sheila.smith@cdcr.ca.gov 

Staff Services Manager I 
Julie Amaro (559) 221-3268 julie.amaro2@cdcr.ca.gov 
Amy Hemmingson (Cert Unit) (559) 221-3216 amy.hemmingson@cdcr.ca.gov 
Raquel Herrera  (559) 221-3222 raquel.herrera@cdcr.ca.gov 
Heidi Leetch (Transactions) (559) 221-3213 heidi.leetch@cdcr.ca.gov 
Luz Martinez (559) 221-3206 luz.martinez@cdcr.ca.gov 
Bridget Matheney (Position Control)  (559) 221-3250 bridget.matheney@cdcr.ca.gov 

Certification Unit 
Elizabeth Briseno-Dominquez, OT  (559) 221-3274 elizabeth.briseno@cdcr.ca.gov 
Nicole Chacon, SSA (559) 221-3254 nicole.chacon@cdcr.ca.gov 
Sarah Chappell, PT (559) 221-3283 sarah.chappell@cdcr.ca.gov 
Dana Foster, SSA (559) 221-3270 dana.foster@cdcr.ca.gov 
Monique Gama, AGPA (559) 221-3247 monique.gama@cdcr.ca.gov 
Lilia Hernandez-Rosales, AGPA (559) 221-3261 lilia.rosales@cdcr.ca.gov 
Aaron Hollis, SSA (559) 221-3281 aaron.hollis@cdcr.ca.gov 
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Griselda Kelley, PT (559) 221-3253 griselda.kelley@cdcr.ca.gov 
Michelle Martin, AGPA (559) 221-3306 michelle.martin3@cdcr.ca.gov 
Jill Smith, PT (559) 221-3274 jill.smith@cdcr.ca.gov 
Dakota Thurston, PT (559) 221-3278 dakota.thurston@cdcr.ca.gov 

Classification & Pay 
Michelle Gallegos, AGPA (559) 221-3273 michelle.gallegos@cdcr.ca.gov 
Megan Schaeffer, AGPA (559) 221-3251 megan.schaeffer@cdcr.ca.gov 

Institutional Human Resources Hiring Analysts 
Sheri Aguilera – CMC (805) 547-7706 sheri.aguilara@cdcr.ca.gov 
Loretta Austin – SATF (559) 992-7100 Ext.5654 loretta.austin@cdcr.ca.gov 
Maria Bugarin – SVSP (831) 678-5500 Ext.5648 maria.bugarin@cdcr.ca.gov 
Lucy Daza – VSP (559) 665-6100 Ext.5672 lucy.daza@cdcr.ca.gov 
Conner French - ASP (559) 386-0587 Ext.5082 conner.french@cdcr.ca.gov 
Michelle Gallegos – Region II (559) 221-3273 michelle.gallegos@cdcr.ca.gov 
Amelia Garcia - CCWF (559) 665-5531 Ext.6217 amelia.garcia@cdcr.ca.gov 
Jessica Gastelo – CMC (805) 547-7748 jessica.gastelo@cdcr.ca.gov 
Roxanne Luna – COR (559) 992-8800 Ext.7463 roxanne.luna@cdcr.ca.gov 
Diane Miller – SATF (559) 992-7100 Ext.5664 diane.miller@cdcr.ca.gov 
Cristina Monrose – SCC (209) 984-5291 Ext.5339 cristina.monrose@cdcr.ca.gov 
Lorena Pantoja – CTF (831) 678-3951 Ext.4556 lorena.pantoja@cdcr.ca.gov 
Michelle Raya – SVSP (831) 678-5500 Ext.7335 michelle.raya@cdcr.ca.gov 
Ashley Rodriguez – MCSP (209) 274-4911 Ext.6020 ashley.rodriguez@cdcr.ca.gov 
Vacant – MCSP (209) 274-4911 Ext.6943  
Megan Schaeffer – Region II (559) 221-3251 megan.schaeffer@cdcr.ca.gov 
Vacant – COR (559) 992-8800 Ext.5462  

Institutional Timekeepers 
Iris Avalos – SVSP (831) 678-5500 Ext.5656 iris.avalos@cdcr.ca.gov 
Karinna Buzo - PVSP (559) 935-4900 Ext.6435 karinna.buzo@cdcr.ca.gov 
Sonja Cortez – CCWF (559) 665-5531 Ext.6218 sonja.cortez@cdcr.ca.gov 
Fernando Cuevas – CTF (831) 678-3951 Ext.4579 fernando.cuevas@cdcr.ca.gov 
Jose Duran – VSP (559) 665-6100 Ext.5671 jose.duran@cdcr.ca.gov 
Corey Kellerhals – SCC (209) 984-5291 Ext.6205 corey.kellerhals@cdcr.ca.gov 
Chelsea Leal – COR (559) 992-8800 Ext.5076 chelsea.leal@cdcr.ca.gov 
Alyssa Martinez – ASP (559) 386-0587 Ext.5176 alyssa.martinez@cdcr.ca.gov 
Sage Plaskett – CMC (805) 547-7900 Ext.4492 sage.plaskett@cdcr.ca.gov 
Susan Skaggs-Gerillo – MCSP (209) 274-4900 Ext.6485 susan.skaggsgerillo@cdcr.ca.gov 
Marissa Velasquez – SATF (559) 992-7100 Ext.5649 marissa.velasquez@cdcr.ca.gov 

Position Control 
Meghen Bernor, AGPA (559) 221-3213 meghen.bernor@cdcr.ca.gov 
Leticia Lerma, AGPA (559) 221-3219 leticia.lerma@cdcr.ca.gov 
Markiesha Meeks, AGPA (559) 221-3210 markiesha.meeks@cdcr.ca.gov 
Beatrice Mora, AGPA (559) 221-3224 beatrice.mora@cdcr.ca.gov 

Transactions 
Michele Batara, Sr. PS (559) 221-3208 michele.batara@cdcr.ca.gov 
Helen Ybarra, PS (559) 221-3311 helen.ybarra@cdcr.ca.gov 
  

mailto:griselda.kelley@cdcr.ca.gov
mailto:michelle.martin3@cdcr.ca.gov
mailto:jill.smith@cdcr.ca.gov
mailto:dakota.thurston@cdcr.ca.gov
mailto:michelle.gallegos@cdcr.ca.gov
mailto:megan.schaeffer@cdcr.ca.gov
mailto:sheri.aguilara@cdcr.ca.gov
mailto:loretta.austin@cdcr.ca.gov
mailto:maria.bugarin@cdcr.ca.gov
mailto:lucy.daza@cdcr.ca.gov
mailto:conner.french@cdcr.ca.gov
mailto:michelle.gallegos@cdcr.ca.gov
mailto:amelia.garcia@cdcr.ca.gov
mailto:jessica.gastelo@cdcr.ca.gov
mailto:roxanne.luna@cdcr.ca.gov
mailto:diane.miller@cdcr.ca.gov
mailto:cristina.monrose@cdcr.ca.gov
mailto:lorena.pantoja@cdcr.ca.gov
mailto:michelle.raya@cdcr.ca.gov
mailto:ashley.rodriguez@cdcr.ca.gov
mailto:megan.schaeffer@cdcr.ca.gov
mailto:iris.avalos@cdcr.ca.gov
mailto:karinna.buzo@cdcr.ca.gov
mailto:sonja.cortez@cdcr.ca.gov
mailto:fernando.cuevas@cdcr.ca.gov
mailto:jose.duran@cdcr.ca.gov
mailto:corey.kellerhals@cdcr.ca.gov
mailto:chelsea.leal@cdcr.ca.gov
mailto:alyssa.martinez@cdcr.ca.gov
mailto:sage.plaskett@cdcr.ca.gov
mailto:susan.skaggsgerillo@cdcr.ca.gov
mailto:marissa.velasquez@cdcr.ca.gov
mailto:meghen.bernor@cdcr.ca.gov
mailto:leticia.lerma@cdcr.ca.gov
mailto:markiesha.meeks@cdcr.ca.gov
mailto:beatrice.mora@cdcr.ca.gov
mailto:michele.batara@cdcr.ca.gov
mailto:helen.ybarra@cdcr.ca.gov


California Personnel Office Directory 
 
Support Staff 
Audrey Cruz, OT (559) 221-3298 audrey.cruz@cdcr.ca.gov 
Christine Padgett, NPT Analyst (559) 221-3248 christine.padgett@cdcr.ca.gov 
Janice Tibbs, Live Scan Analyst (559) 221-3221 janice.tibbs@cdcr.ca.gov 
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